School District 123

f' OAK LAWN-HOMETOWN

| 10|EDUCATION FUND $255,944.79
20[OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE FUND $79,272.68
30{DEBT SERVICES | $20,114.07
40| TRANSPORTATION FUND $120,363.70
60 |CONSTRUCTION FUND
80ITORT & JUDGMENT FUND - $17,240.00
90|LIFE SAFETY FUND T
GRAND TQTAL ' . $492,935.24

This is to certify that this is a true copy of the Education Fund, Tort Fund, Operations &
Maintenance Fund, Bond & Interest Fund, Transportation Fund, Construction Fund and
Life Safety Fund drawn May 23, 2011. ' :

/residént, Board of Education

Y ' : Secretary
J
VOUCHER #'s:
‘NUMBER DATE AMOUNT
358 5/2/11 $166,458.69
359 5/6/11 $64,625.70
487 1/1/04|  $261,850.85
TOTAL $492.935.24

4201 West 93rd Street - Oak Lawn, IL60453 P (708)423-0150 F (708)423-0160 d123.0rg

Learning today for a successful tomorrow




PAYMENT DATE 5/23/2011

< < < BOARD APPROVED BAYABLES > > >

DISTRICT 123

SORTED BY FUND MUMBER

FACGE
DATE [8) PROCESSED 5/02/2011 5/06/20‘11 5/23/2011

w “\T NUMBER {8) 358 359 487

VENDOR NAME INVOICE # AND DATE DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT
THE ACHIEVEMENT CENTERS, INC 31482 4/30/2011 DYMTS FOR SP ED PROGS TUITIONOTHER 10-0-4120-605-0 2095.20
TENNIFER ANDREKUS VISION REIMB INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISION 10-0-1110-225-0 100. 00
4PPLE, INC. 5870209721  4/12/2011 NOQ DESC NON-CAP BQ TIII-IEPD 10-0-1110-741-50 5094.00
APRIE, TNC. 9870209721 4/12/32011 BILINGUAL NON-CAP EQ TBETFI 10-0-1B00-741-14 3462.00
APPLE, INC. 5972270066 5/02/2011 COMP ASST INSTR SERV CAP QUTLAY CO 10-0-2225-543-0 2314.00
ARBOR MANAGEMENT INC 12091 4/26/2011 FOQD SERVICE CONTR LUNCH 10-0-2560-403-0 £8257.93
AT&ET 2586115105 4/14/2011 COMP ASST INSTR 5VCS CMPTR SFTWRE 10-D-2225-470-0 302.25
DAVE BARSKI BTIFEND NON PUBLIC BCHOOLS PROF' SERVICE TI 10-0-3700-310-87 469.14
ELAINE BERNAL TRANSLATIONS PARENT MEETINGS PURCH SERV TITLE L 10-0-3000-300-89 45.00
BERNARDT, JACQUELYN VISION REIMB INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISION 10-0-1110-225-0 100.00
KATHY BLANCHARD REIMB. INSTRUCTION-REGULAR INSTR MTLS 10-10-1110-422-0 100,00
DICK BLICK 9472499 4/27/3011 INSTRUCTION-REGULAR INSTR MTLS 10-10-1110-422-0 153.01
BLUE CROSE - BLUE SHIELD DENTACAF  APR 2011 INSTRUCTTON-REGULAR DENTAL INS 10-0-1110-223-0 1285.52
BLUE CROSS - BLUE SHIELD DENTACAP EARLY CHILD (BLENDED) DENTAL INS  10-0-1112-223-0 11.35
BLUE CROSS - BLUE SHIELD DENTACAP EARLY CHILDHOUD DENTAL INS 10-0-1214-222-0 31,35
BLUE CROSS - BLOE SHIELD DENTACAP CROSS CATEGORICAL DENTAL INS 10~0-1220-223-0 312,54
BLOE CROSS - BLUE SHIELD DENTACAP BILTNGUAL DENTAL INS 10-0-1800-223-0 g2.71
BLUE CROSS - BLUE SHIELD DENTACAP PEYCH SERV DENTAL INS 10-0-2142-223-0 11.35 -
BLUE CROSS - BLUE GHIELD DENTACAF SOCIAL WORK SERV DENTAL INS 10-0-2113-223-0 11.35
BLUE CROSBS - BLUE SHIELD DENTACAP EPEECH PATH SERV DENTAL INS 10-0-2152-223-0 62.71
BLOF .CROSS - BLUE SHIELD DENTACAP COMP ASST INSTR SERV DEWTAL INS TE 10-0-2225-223-0 31.35
BL 0S8 - BLUE SHIELD DENTACAP OFFICE OF PRINC SERV DENTAL INS  10-0-2410-223-0 62.73
BLUE ‘CROSS - BLUE SHIELD DEWTACAP DIRECT BUE SUP BERV DENTAL INS 10-0~-2510-223-0 31.35
BLUE CROSS - BLUE SHIELD DENTACAP FISCAL SERV DERTAL INS 10-0-2520-222-0 31.35
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHTELD DENTAL PLAN APR 2011 INSTRUCTYON-REGULAR DENTAL INS  10-0-1110-223-0 2211.37
SLUE CROSE BLUE SHIELD DENTAL PLAN TULTION PRESCHOOL DENTAL INS 10-0-1111-223-0 36.94
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD DENTAL PLAN EARLY CHILD (BLENDED) DENTAL INS  10-0-1112-223-0 73.88
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD DENTAL PLAN CROSS CATEGCRICAL DENTAL INS 10-0-1220-223-0 75,76
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHTIELD DENTAL PLAN BILINGUAL DENTAL INS 10-0-1800-223-0 110.82
BLUE CROSE BLUE SHIELD DENTAL FPLAN SOCIAL WORK SERV DENTAL INS 10-0-2113-223-0 221.65
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD DENTAL PLAN HEALTH SERV DENTAL INS 10-0-2134-223-0 73.88
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD DENTAL PLAN PEYCH SERV DENTAL INS 10-0-2142-223-0 16.94
BLUE CHOSS BLUE BHIELD DENTAL PLAN SPEECH BATH SERV DENTAL INS 10-0-2152-223-0 221,65
BLUE CROSS BLOE SHIELD DENTAL FLAN IMP OF INSTR DENTAL INS 10-0-2210-223-D 36.94
BLUE CROBE BLUE BHIELD DENTAL FPLAN EDUC MEDIA SERV DENTAL 1ws 10-0-2222-223-0 73.88
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD DENTAL ELRN COMP RSST INSTR SERV DENTAL INS TE 10-0-2225-223-0 147.76
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIEID DENTAL FLAN OFFICE OF SUPT SERV DENTAL INS, 10-0-2321-233-0 36.94
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD DENTAL PLAN OFFICE OF PRINC SERV ngtmm. INE 10-0-2410-223-0 169.42
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD DENTAL PLAN DIRECT BUE SUP SERV DENTAL INS 10-0-2510-223-0 16.94
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD DENTAL PLAN FISCAL SERV DINTAL INS _ | 10-0-2520-223-0 36.94
DONNA BOETSCHER VISION REIMB INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISION 10-0-1110-225-0 100.00
LOIE ERUNO VISION REIMB INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISION 10-0-1110-225-0 53.40
CAMBRON, GARY VISION REIMB INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISION 10-0-1110-225-0 100.00
CARLEX 195937A 4/26/2011 INSTRUCTION-REGULAR INSTR MTLS 10-10-1110-422-0 €5.75
JANICE CARR VISION REIMB INSTRUCTTON-REGULAR VISION. 10-0-1110-225-0 100.00
COLLEEN CASTRO VISION REIME INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISION - 10-0-1110-225-0 100.00
¢ °pOM DIRECT.COM 308100886265 4/06/2011 INSTRUCTION-REGULAR SUPPLIES 10-2-1110-410-0 82.65
oo _{ooM DIRECT.COM 208105888195 4/20/2011 INSTRUCTION-REGULAR SUPELIES 10-2-1110-410-0 169.71
CLASERDOM DIRECT.COM 208105908464 4/25/2011 INSTRUCTION-REGULAR INSTR MTLS 10-10-11%0-422-0 43.46



PAYMENT DATE 5/23/2011

< < < BQARD APPROVED PRYABLES > » »

SORTED BY FUND NUMBER

DISTRICT 123 PACE 2

DATE (3) PROCESSED  5/02/2011 5/06/2011 5/23/2011

VOUCHER NWMBER(S) 358 353 ag7 ) }
VENDOR NAME TNVOICE # AND DATE DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT
CLASSROOM PRODUCTS WARZHOUSE £0048680 4/27/2011 INSTRUCTION-REGUIAR INSTR MTLS  10-10-1110-422-0 24.37
CLASSROOM PRODUCTS WAREHOUSE 60048534 4/21/2011 INSTRUCTION-REGULAR INSTR MILS  10-10-1110-422-0 32.14
JENNIFER COENNEN VISION REIMB INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISION 10-0-1110-225-0 100. 00
MARY PAT COUGHLIN VISION RETMB INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISION 10-0-1110-225-0 100.00
LEANNE DEHAAN VISION REIMB INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISION 10-0-1110-225-0 83.00
DEMCO, INC 4174495 4/25/2011 PARENT MEETINGS SUPPLIES 10-0-3000-410-30 37.19
DEVINE, KATHLEEN VISION REIMB INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISION 10-0-1110-225-0 100.00
MARIAN DINOLFO VISION RETMB INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISION 10-0-1110-225-0 100,00
DOMANICO PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES M PABLO PEYCH SERV PURCH SERV 10-0-2140-300-88 100.00
KATHERTNE DOTE VISION RETVB INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISION 10-0-1110-225-0 100.00
CAROL DOUGHERTY STIPEND NON PURLIC SCHOOLS PROF SERVICE TI 10-0-3700-310-87 469.14
DR EDUCATION SERVECES INC. 9278520 3/08/2011 COMP ASET INSTR SVCS CMPTR SFTWEE 10-0-2225-270-0 82.80
DENISR DUBIN VISION REDMB INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISION' 10-0-1110-225-0 54.00
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE MAY 2011 INGTRUCTION-REGULAR LIFE INS 10-0-1110-221-0 664.11
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE TUITION PRESCHODL LIFE.INS 10-0-1111-221-0 5.75
EDUCATTONAL BENEFTT COOPERATIVE EARLY CHILD (BLENDED) LIFE INS  10-0-1112-221-0 16.40
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE EARLY ' CHILOHOOD LIFE INS 10-0-1214-222-0 16.10
EDUCATIONAL BENEFTT COOPERATIVE CROSS CATEGORICAL LIFE INS 10-0-1220-221-0 169.83
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE BILTNGUAL LIFE INS 10-0-1800-221-0 29.90
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE SOCIAL: WORK SERV LIFE INS 10-0-2113-221-0 29.90
EDUCATTONAL BENEFIT COOFERATIVE HEALTH SERV LIFE INS 10-0-2134-221-0 13.55
EDUCATTONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE PSYCH SERV LIFE INS 10-0-2142-221-0 17;.959
EDUCATTONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE SPEECH PATH SERV LIFE INS 10-0-2152-221-0 31.05
EDUCATICNAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE IMP OF INSTR LIFE INS 10-0-2210-221-0 23.00
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE EDUC MEDIA SERV LIFE INS 10-0-2222-221-0 6.0
EDUCATIONAL BENEFTT COOPERATIVE COMP ASST INSTR SERV LIFE INS TECH 10-0-2225-231-0 70.73
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE OFFICE OF SUPT SERV LIFE INS 10-0-2332-221-0 21.63
EDUCATIGNAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE AS5ESS & TESTING LIFE INS 10-0-2230-221-0 5.75
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE OFFICE OF PRINC §ERV LIFE INS 10-0-2410-221-0 153.53
EDUCATIONAL BENEFTT COOPERATIVE DIRECT BUS SUP SERV LIFE INS 10-0-2510-221-0 23.00
EDUCATTONAL BENEFTT COOPERATIVE FISCAL BERV LIFE INS - 10-0-2520-221-0 11.50
ELIM CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 134565 4/30/2011 PYMIS FOR EP ED PROGS TUITIONOTHER 10-0-4120-605-0 9189.92
LIZ EMMICK RETMD. INSTRUCTION-REGULAR SUFFLIES 10-0-1100-410-30 §5.42
MELISEA FANJOY VISION REIMB INSTROCTION-REGULAR VISTON 10-0-1110-225-0 100.00
FEDERAL SUPPLY USA 110684 5/02/2011 FOOD SERVICE SUPPLIES **: 10-0-2660-410-0 379.12
FEDEX 7-475-20725  4/27/2011 OFFICE OF SUPT SERV POSTAGE 10-0-2321-340-0 32.94
LAURA FERRELL VISION RETMB INETRUCTION-REGULAR. VISTON 10-0-1110-225-0 100.00
FIFTH THIRD BANK COMP ASST INSTR SERV CAP DUTLAY CO 10-0-2225-543-0 11158.25
FIFTH THIRD BANK OFFICE OF SUPT SERV SUPPLIES 10-0-2321-410-0 15.12
FIPTH THIRD BANK ADATR OFFICE OF SUPT SERV DUES & FEES  10-0-2321-640-0 593.95
FIFTH THIRD BANK OFFICE OF SUPT SHRV TRAVEL 10-0-2331-332-0 202.91
FIFTH THIRD BANK OFFICE OF SUFT SERV SUPPLIES 10-0-2321-410-0 48.74
FIFTH THIRD BANK BD OF EDUC SUPP SERV BUPPLIES 10-0-2319-410-0 193.47
FIFTH THIRD BANK A ANDERSON INSTRUCTION-REGULAR SUPPLIES 10-0-1110-410-0 3801.01
FIFTH THIRD BANE BAUMANN COMP ASST INSTR SERV REPR/MTE SRV 10-0-2325-323-10 116.00
FIFTH THIRD BANK' BOETSCHER INSTRUCTION-REGULAR SUPPLIES 10-6-1110-410-0 397.32
FIFTH THIRD BANK' PARENT MEETINGS SUPPLIES 10-0-3000-410-30 2620.00
FIFTH THIRD BANK. OFFICE OF PRINC SERV POSTAGE *  10-D-2410-340-0 205.9¢,
FIFTH THIRD BANK. CATASRESE DIRECT BUS SUP SERV DUES & FEES  10-0-2510-640-0 le2.51



| DAYMENT DATE 5/23/2011

< < « BOARD APPROVED PAYABLES > > >

DISTRICT 123

SORTED BY FUND NUMBER

: PAGE 3
DATE (5) PROCESSED  5/02/2011 5/06/2011 5/23/2011
ve' TR NUMBER (S} as59 487
VENDOR NAME INVOICE § AND DATE DESCRIFTION ACCOUNT NUMEER mgm-
FIFTH THIRD BANK DIRECT BUS SUP SERV SUPPLIES . 10-0-2510-410-0 238.60
FIFTH THIRD BANK BD OF EDUC SUPP SERV PURCH SERV 10-0-2319-300-0 165.00
FIFTH THIRD BANK CARR INSTRUCTION-REGULAR SUPPLIES 10-7-1110-410-0 841.74
FIFTH THIRD BANK INSTRUCTION-REGULAR PAPER "©10-7:1110-411-0 836.60
FIFTH THIRD BANK INSTRUCTION-REGULAR INSTR MTLE 10-7-1110-422-0 1450.7¢
FIFTH THIRD BANE EC BLOCK GRANT INSTR MTLS 10-0-1112-422-11 552.29
FIFTH THIRD BANK FOOD SERVICE SUPFLIES EC BLOCK GR 10-0-2560-410-11 295.48
FIFTH THIRD BANK ENRIGHT KO DBESC NO DESC ARRA IDER 10-0-3000-400~4B57 3943.35
FIFTH THTRD BANK ’ CROSS CATEGORICAL SUPPLIES 10-0-1226-410-0 291,36
FIFTH THIRD BANK CROSS CATEGORICAL INSTR MTLS 10-0-1320-422-0 740.61
FIFTH THIRD BANK INST STAFF TRATN SERV PROF SERVICE 10-0-2213-314-0 200.00
FIFTH THIRD BANK IMP OF INSTR FROF SERVICE TIII-IEP 10-0-2210-310-50 1075.00
FIFTH THIRD BANK IMD ‘OF INSTR SUPPLIES AERO-IDEA 10-0-2210-410-88 B25.00
FIFTH THIRD BANK CROSS CATEGORICAL TEST MILS 10-0-1220-441-0 411,52
FIFTH THTRD BANE " PARENT MEETINGS PURCH SERV TITLE I 10-0-3000-300-83 195.75
FIFTH THIRD BANK FESSLER OFFICE QF SUPT SERV SUPPLIES 10-0-2321-410-0 376.06
FIFTH THIRD BANE OFFICE OF SUPT SERV TRAVEL 10-0-2321-332-0 ¢398.58
FIFTH THIRD BANE GLOODT INSTRUCTION-REGULAR INSTR MTLS 10-9-1110-422-0. 306.57
FIFTH THIRD BANK INSTRUCTION-REGULAR SUPELIES 10-9-1110-410-0 170.80
FIFTH THIRD BANE ' GREY COMP ASST INSTR SERV NONCAP EQUIP 10-0-2225-743-0 116.10
FIFTE_THIRD BANK COMP RASST INSTR SERV PROF SERVICE 10-0-2225-310-10 213.24
FI )Hnm BANK INFORMATION BERVICES DUES 's FEES 10-0-2630-640-0 43.00
FIFTH THIRD BANK INFORMATTON SERVICES PROF SERVICE 10-0-2630-310-0 30.00
FIFTH THIRD BANK HERBOLD OFFICE OF PRINC SERV DUEB '&'_. FEES  10-9-2410-640-0 78.00
FIFTH THIRD BANK HEALTH SERV SUPFLIES ) 10-9-2134-410-0 17.75
FIFTH THIRD BANK RIPP INSTRUCTION-REGULAR INSTR MTLS 10-5-1110-422-0 1052.00
FIFTH THIRD BANK HEALTH BERV SUPPLIES. 10-5-2134-410-0 80,50
FIFTH THIRD BANK T LAGIOIA TNATRUCTION-REGULAR SUPPLIES 10-7-1110-410-0 255.64
FIFTH THIRD BANK ' INSTRUCTION-REGULAR CAP OfTLAY NEW 10-7-1110-541-0 64.53
FIFTH THIRD BANK INSTRUCTION-REGULAR CAP OUTLAY WEW 10-7-1110-541-0 49.00
FIFTH THIRD EANK LATHUS IMP OF INSTR SUPPLIES CURR 10-0-2210-410-0 657.81
FIFTH THIKD BANK MCGOVERN INSTRUCTION-REQULAR SUPPLIES 10-5-1110-410-0 153.28
FIFTH THIRD BANK OLEKSY COMP ASST TNSTR SERV REFR/MTE SRV 10-0-2225-323-10 1540.05
FIFTH THIRD BANR INSTRUCTION-REGULAR SUPFLIES 10-0-1110-410-0 266,82
FIFTH THIRD BANK OMIECINSKI COMP ASST INSTR SERV NONCAP .EQUIP 10-0-2225-743-0 430.43
FIFTH THIRD BANK PASRT INSTRUCTION-REGULAR SUPPLIES 10~2-1110-410-0 251,48
FIFTH THIRD BANK OFFICE OF PRINC SERV POSTAGE 10-0-2410-340-0 44,00
FIFTH THIRD BANR INSTRUCTION-REGULAR DUES & FEES 10-2-1110-640-0 a5.00
FIFTH THIRD BANK INSTRUCTION-REGULAR INSTR MTLS 10~0-1110-422-0 5.00
FIFTH THIRD BANK ROWLEY INSTRUCTION-REGULAR INSTR MTLS 10-10-1110-422-0 60.00
FIFTH THIRD BANK INSTRUCTION-REGULAR supyirxss 10-10-1110-410-0 27.14
FIFTH THIRD BANK 5CHULTZ INSTRUCTION-REGULAR ms:rr'e MTLS 10-6-1110-422-0 68.05
FEFTH THIRD BANK SINGLETERRY INETRUCTTON-REGULAR BUPPLIES 10-0-1110-410-0 145,00
FIFTH THIRD BANK BD OF EDUC SUPP SERV SURPLIES 10-0-2319-410-0 263.44
FIFTH THIRD EANK DIRECT BUS SUP SERV SUPFLIES 10-0-2510-410-0 37.32
FIFTH THIRD BRNK VANVOSSEN BD OF EDUC SERV POSTRAGE'. 10-0-2310-340-0 61.11
F- THIRD BANK VERTUCCI CRUSS CATEGORICAL THST bﬁ'Ls 10-0-1220-441-0 B3.60
F» /THIRD BANK ZIMMERMAN IMP OF INSTR SUPPLIES 10-2-2210-410-0 116.14
DENA FIONDA VISION REIMB INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISION 10-0-1110-225-0 100.00



< <« < BOARD AFPROVED PAYAELES » > >

SORTED BY FUND NUMBER

PAYMENT DATE 5/23/2011 DISTRICT 123 PAGE

DATE (S) PROCESSED 5/02/2011 5/06/2011 5/23/2011 ‘

VOUCHER NOUMBER (S} 3sg as9 487 . /,A_}
VENDOR NAME INVOICE # AND DATE DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT NUMBER AMOONT
KELLY FITZGIBBON VISION RETMB INSTRUCTTON-REGULAR VISIOR 10-0-1110-225-0 47_15
FOLLETT LIBRARY RESOURCES 369712F-1 4/19/2011 EDUC MEDIA 8ERV BOOK & REF M 10-5-2222-430-0 381.22
FOLLETT LIBRRRY RESOURCES 354567F-1 4/08/2011 EDUC MEDIA SERV BOOK & REF M 10-9-2222-430-0 226 .52
FROSTLINE 29798 4/12/2011 COMP ASST INSTR SERV REPR/MTE SRV 10-0-2225-323-10 142.00
VIRGINIA GALLAGHER STIPEND NON PUBLIC SCHOOLS PROF SERVICE TI 10-0-3700-310-87 469.14
JOY GALLIVAN VISION REIMB INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISION 10-0-1110-225-0 100.00
ARMANDO GARCIA VISION REIMH - INSTRUCTION-REQULAR VISION 10-0-1110-225-0 100.00
GENESIS CONSULTING GROUP 787 5/09/2011 COMP ASST INSTR SERV FROF SERVICE 10-0-2225-310-10 1595.00
GENESIS CONSULTING GROUP 785 5/04/2011 COMP ASST INSTR SERV PROF SERVICE 10-0-2235-310-10 3095.00
LORI GLOCDT VISION REIMB INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISION, 10-0-1110-225-0 100.00
JULIE GLYNN VISION REIMB INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISION 10-0-1110-225-0 100.00
JILLIAN GOMEZ VISION REIMB INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISION, 10-0-1110-225-0 95.00
REBECCA HEMMINGER VISION REIMB INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISION 10-0-1110-225-0 100.00
HERBOLD, CAROL VISION REIMB - INSTRUCTION-REGDLAR VISIDkN. 10-0-1110-225-0 59.00
ABHLEY HODGES VISION REIMB INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISION 10-0-1110-225-0 99,00
COLLEEN HOGAN VISION REIMB INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISION - '10-0-1110-225-0 100,00
DELORES HOLLINGSED VISIOW RETMH INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISION: 10-0-1110-225-0 93.00
HORACE MANN LIFE INSURANCE CO MAY 2011 INSTRUCTION-REGULAR ANNUITIES 10-0-1110-224-0 166.67
HORACE MANN LIFE INSURRNCE CO ! CROSS CATEGORICAL ANNUITIES 10-0-1220-224-0 166.67
HORACE MANN LIFE INSURAKCE CO OFFICE OF PRINC SERV ANNUITIES 10-0-2410-224-0 166,67
LIDIA HUERThR 2247 5/05/2011 PSYCH SERV PURCH SERV "10-0-2140-300-88 265.00
LIDIA HUERTA 2247 5/05/2011 CROSE CATEGORICAL suppﬁné " 10-0-1220-410-0 535.00 i -
IMAGETEC L. P. 172718 5/02/2011 OFFICE OF PRINC SERV RE,E.‘R/MTE SRV 10-0-2410-323-0 1535.09 )
ING LIFE INSURANCE AND ANNUITY COMPANMAY 2011 ' INSTRUCTION-REGULAR ANNUITIES 10-0-1110-224-0 500.01
ING LIFE INSURANCE AND ANNUITY COMPAN COMP ASST INSTR SERV ANNUITIES TEC 10-0-2225-224-0 166,67
ING LIFE INSURANCE AND ANNUGITY COMPAN FISCAL SERV ANNUITIES 10-0-2520-224-0 166.67
INNERSYNC STUDIO 11800 4/25/32011 INFORMATION SERVICES PROF SERVICE 10-0-2630-310-0 §720.00
CARLY JOHNSON VISION REIMRE - INSTRUCTICN-REGULAR VISIOR 10-0-1110-325-0 100.00
JOSSEY BASS 7919681 3/30/2011 NON PUBLIC SCHOOLS PROF SERVICE TI 10-0-3700-310-87 130.19
CINDY JULIEN VISION REIMB INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISI_IOI.;I_ T 10-0-1110-225-0 90.00
BRIAN JURINEK REIMB, INSTRUCTION-RESULAR msi@n MTLE 10-10-1110-422-0 175.00
RAPLRN BARLY LEARNING COMPANY 2552304 4/26/2011 PARENT MEETINGS SUPPLIEE"_. T 10-0-3000-410-30 251.44
SAMANTHA KARCZEWSKI VISION REIMB INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VIBIC;IlN 10-0-1110-225-0 100.00
KATIE KHYM VISION REIMB INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISION 10-0-1110-225-0 100.00
KIDS DISCOVER 100085806-1  3/14/2011 INSTROCTION-REGULAR INSTR MTLS 10-7+1110-422-0 175.56
JANET EMTEC VISION REIMB TNSTRUCTION-REGULAR vzg,Idm 10-0-1110-225-0 100.00
COLLEEN EKOCH VISION REIMB INSTRUCTTON-REGULAR VISION 10-0-1110-225-0 100.00
GERRY KROLL MLOE INSTRUCTION-REGULAR TRAVEL 10-0-1110-332-0 68.95
DARLENE XUSTIN VISION RETMB INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISTON 10-0-1110-225-0 100.00
LAKESHORE LEARNING 1511250411 4/13/2011 INSTRUCTION-REGULAR INSTE MTLS 10-7-1110-422-0 51.58
LAXESHORE LEARNING 3595630411 4/29/2011 PARENT MEETINGS SOPPLIES 10-0-3000-410-30 45B.46
LANTER DISTRIBUTING 5132285 FOOD SERVICE SUPPLIES 10-0-2560-410-0 81.55
ALENA K LAUBE REIMB. IMP OF INSTR PROF SERVICE TIII-IEP 10-0-2210-316-9%0 215.00
ROCIO LOPEE VISION RETMB INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISION 10-0-1110-225-0 100.00
MARGARET LOVE MRS ROBY'S NO DESC NO DESC ARRA IDEA’ 10-0-3000-400-4857 B40.00
MICHELLE MALONE MLGE INSTRUCTION-REGULAR TRAVEL - 10-0-1110-332-0 94.40
MATUSIAK, MARY VISION REIMB INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISION 10-0-1110-225-0 100.00
BRIDGET MCAULIFFE VISION REIMB THSTRUCTION-REGULAR v:éion . 10-0-1110-225-0 100.0(
GERI MCGOVERN BTIPEND NOK PUBLIC SCHOOLS FROF S_ERV_'ICE TI 10-0-3700-310-A7 469.14



< « < BOARD APDROVED PAYABIES > > » SORTED BY FUND NUMBER

PAYMENT DATE 5/23/2011 DISTRICT 123 BPAGE &
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VENIOR NAME INVOICE # AND DATE DESCRIFTION ACCQUNT NUMBER AMOONT
MEARS, MARTIN VISION REIMB INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VIBION 10-0-1110-225-0 100.00
MG TRUST COMPANY AFR 2011 BARLY CHILDHOOD ANNUITIES 10-D-1214-224-0 166.67
MG TRUST COMFANY MaY 2011 INSTRUCTION-REGULAR ANNUITIES 10-0-1110-224-0 333.34
MG TRUST COMPANY EARLY CHILD ‘(BLENDED) ANRUITIES 10-0-1112-224-0 166.67
MG TRUST COMPANY EARLY CHILDHOOD ANNUITIES 10-0-1214-224-0 166.67
MG TRUST COMERNY CROSS CATEGORICAL ANNULITIES 10~0-1220-224-0 333.34
MG TRUST COMPANY OFFICE OF FRINC BERV ANNUITIES 10-0-2410-224-0 333.34
MIDLAND BAPER 10757550 4/29/2011 INSTRUCTION-REGUZAR DAPER 10-6-1118-411-0 1128.60 -
MIDLAND PARER 10747230 4/27/2011 INSTRUCTION-REGULAR FAPER 10-5-1110-431-0 1128.60
MIDLAND PAPER 10750030 4/28/2011 INETRUCTION-REGULAR PAPER 10-10-1110-411-0 1128,50
JESSICA MOSSATO STIPEND ' NON PUBLIC SCHOOLS PROF SERVICE TI 10-0-3700-310-87 465.14
MOVIE LICENSING USA 1565363 5/02/2011 INSTRUCTION-REGULAR PROF SERVICE  10~0-1110-310-0 15955.00
NASCO 245643 4/25/2011 INSTRUCTION-REGULAR INSTR MTLS 10-10-1110-422-0 74.32
NELSON, LINDA VISION REIMB INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISION .. 16-0-1110-225-0 100.00
NEMSICK, LIZ VIBION REIMB INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISION 10-0-1110-225-0 100.00
KRISTINE NOGAL VISION REIMB INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISION 10-0-1110-225-0 60.00
NTS NATTONAL THERAFY SERVICES OBD1104 1BSB 4/18/2011 OCC THERAPY SERV PROF SERV 10-0-2190-310-0 3000.00
NTS NATIONAL THERAFY BERVICES 08D1104 256B 4/18/2011 OCC THERAPY SERV PROF SERV 10-0-2190-310-0 3000.00°
NIS NATIOMAL. THERAFY SERVICES OAS1105 02SB 4/25/2011 OCC THERAPY SERV PROF SERV 10-0-2180-310-0 3000.00
STEVE OHLHTICH VISION REIMB INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISION 10-0-1110-225-0 100.00
SYLVTA OHLRICH VISION REIMA INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISION . 10-0-1110-225-0 §0.00
MF MIECINSKL VISION REIMH INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISION 10-0-1110-225-0 87.00
LARraACE PAWELSKI STIFEND NON PUBLIC SCHOOLS FROF SERVICE TI 10-0-3700-310-87 469.14
MARA PETRAITIS REIMB, ) INSTROCTION-REGULAR INSTR. ML’ 10-30-1110-422-0 114.94
POLONIA BOOKSTORE, INC. 48285 4/15/2011 FARENT MEETINGS SUPPLIES ' 10-0-3000-410-30 20.75
RICHARD RAMOS VISION REIMA INSTRUCTIOR-REGULAR VISION 10-0-1110-225-0 100.00
JUDY RAYSON VISION REIMB INSTRUCTION-REGULAR vré,x_ém - 10-0-1110-225-0 100.00
RESOURCES FOR EDUCATORS 1838038 3/21/2011 INSTROCTION-REGULAR smg'p_u]zs 10-0-1100-410-30 319.00
RESOURCES FOR EDUCATORS 1838049 3/21/2011 INSTRUCTION-REGULAR BUFPLTES 10-0-1100-410-30 ' 319.00
RESOURCES FOR EDUCATORS 1838027 3/21/2011 INSTRUCTION-REGULAR El:ll;}iJ:LIES 10-0-1100-410-30 319.00
CAROLYN REVOR VISION REIMB INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISION 10-0-1110-225-0 100.00
RICOH AMERICAS CORPORATION 19213821 5/01/2011 OFFICE OF FRINC SERV REBR/MTE SRV 10-0-2410-323-0 1539.52
RIZZO, SANDRA VISION REIMB INSTRUCTION-REQULAR VISION 10-0-1110-225-0 100.00
ROSS, CRROL VISION REIMB INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISION' 10-0-1110-225-0 100.00
ROTH, JEAN VISION REIMB INSTRUCTION-REQULAR VISION 10-0-1110-225-0 100.00
SANTO SPORT STORE 43326 3/09/201) INSTRUCTIQN-REGULAR INSTR MTLS 10-10-1110-422-0 269.99
SANTQ SPORT STORE 42398 3/01/2011 INTERSCHOLASTIC PROG smgéLIEs 10-10-1500-410-0 739,58
SCHOLASTIC INC 3905386 '4/20/2011 INSTRUCTION-REGULAR EUPivLIEs 10-0-1100-410-30 3050.79
SCHOLASTIC MAGRZINE 3911846 4/26/2011 INSTRUCTION-REGULAR SUPFLIES 10-0-1100-410-30 1075.18
SCHOOL HERLTH CORPORATION 1873260-00 4/04/2011 HEALTH SERV SUPPLIES ' 10-7-2134-410-0 498.58
SCHOOL HERLTH CORPORATION 1861389-00 4/01/2011 HERLTH SERV SUPPLIES *- ~ ) 10-7-2134-410-0 59.70-
SCHOOL SPECIALTY 208105926528 4/27/2011 INSTRUCTION-REGULAR INSTR MTLS 10-10-1110-422-0 419.41
SCHOOLDUDE . COM R-16575 4/19/2011 COMP ASST INSTR SVCH CMPTR SFTWRE 10-0-2225-470-0 12660.00
SELSKY, TONI VISION REIMB INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISION 10-0-1110-225-0 100.00
SHIRLEY SIERRA VISION REIMB INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISION 10-0-1110-225-0 100.00
JOYCE SKUBIC VISION REIMB INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VIEiQN ) 10-0-1110-225-0 100.00
I 8MITH SORENSON 4/11/2011 BD OF EDUC SUPF SERV PURCH SERV ~ 10-0-3313-300-0 420.00
hA )SMITH TURNER 4/18/2011 BD OF EDOC SUPF SERV PURCH SERV 10-0-2319-300-0 210.00
SRAGA HAUSER, LLC 5541 ATS 5/05/2011 STAFF REL & NEGO SERY LfEGAL SERV  10-0-2316-318-0 3361.24



PAYMENT DATE 5/23/2011

DATE (S} PROCESSED
VOUCHER NUMBER (S}

5/02/2011
358

< < < BOARD APFROVED PAYAEBLES > » >

DISTRICT 123

5/06/2011 5/23/2011

359 487

SCRTED BEY FUND NUMBER

EATHLEEN STALZER

INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISION
INSTRUCTION-REGULAR TRRAVEL
INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISION
INSTRUCTION-REGULAR INWSTR MTLS
INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISICON

NORX PUBLIC SCHOQLE FROF SERVICE TI

INSTRUCTION-REGULAR HEALTH INS RET

INSTRUCTICN-REQULAR INSTR MTLS
L)

KATHLEEN STALZER MLGE REIME

VOULA STAVROU VISION REIMB

STEVE SPANGLER SCIENCE D5469058 4/14/2011
ROBERT STRICKLAND VISION REIMB

MICHAEL STRITCH STIPEND

TEACHERS' HEALTH INSURANCE SECURITY EETES 4/25/2011
TEACHER'S DISCOVERY 36683101016  4/23/3011
TOTAL BROKER BENEFITE 201005053 5/017Z01h
TRANSWORLD BYSTEMS, INC. 311674 4/30/2011
TREASURE BAY 323983 4/15/2011
TSA CONSULTING GROUP INC. 30 5/03/2011
FRISTY . UNDERWOCD VISION REIMB
UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS AT CHICAGO  033111-5 3/31/2011

ANNMARIE USTERBOWSKI

AMY VAICIK

TRAVIS VAN HUIBEN

DARCIE VANRALKER -{HANNOM}

ROBERT VAN VOSSEN
VARIABLE ANNUITY LIFE INSURANCE CO.

VISION REIMB
VISION RETMB
VISION RETMB
VISION REIMB
VISION RETMB
MAY 2011

VARIABLE ANNUITY LIFE INBURANCE CO.
VARIABLE ANNUITY LIFE INSURANCE CO.
VARIABLE AWNNUITY LIFE INSURANCE CO.
VARIABLE ANNUITY LIFE INSURANCE CO.
VARIABLE ANNUITY LIFE INSURANCE CO.

MELISSA VELON
LISA VINES
WENDEE VOPELAK
WAREHCOUSE DIRECT
JTOLRNNE WINGEREID

WCORLD BOOK SCHOOL & LIBRARY

CELINE WRIGHT

wxw FOND TOTAL wwk

AMBAN

AMSAN

AMSAN

AMSAN

AMSAN

AMSAN

AMBAN

AMEAN

AT & T

AT&T MOBILITY
BATTERTES FLUS

CONV, REIMB.
VISTON REIMB
VISION REIMB
10748020

VISION RETMB
WBE1425399

VISTON REIMB

243517349
243517331
243438082
243281656
243438074
2438311739
243754611
2437546239
T0BROG300704
X044282011
286-222338

BLUE CROSS - BLUE SHIELD DENTACAP
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD DENTAL PLAN

CAPITAL TRUCK BODY CO.,

INC.

790833

3/21/2011

4/20/2011

4/20/2011
4/20/2011
4/19/2011
4/15/2011
4/19/2011
4/26/2011
4/25/2011
4/25/2011
4/16/2011

4/27/2011

5/03/2011

10-0-1110-225-0
10-0-1110-332-0
10-0-1110-225-0
10-7-1110-422-0
10-0-1110-225-0
10-0-3700-310-87
10-0-1110-215-0
10-10-1110-432-0

469.14
34026.16
26,89

INSTROCTIUN-REGULAR HEAT.TH INS RET
BD OF EDUC-SUPP SERV FROF SERVICE

PARENT MEETINGS SOPPLIZS,

DIRECT BUS SUP SERV DATR/STAT SV
INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISION
PSYCH SERV PURCH SERV 1D-0-2140-300-88
INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISION
INSTRUCTTON-REGULAR VISION .

- INSTRUCTION-REGUIAR VISION
INBTRUCTION-REGULAR vxézpu
INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISION:
INSTRUCTION-REGULAR ANNUITIES
EDUC MEDIA SERV ANNUITIEQ_ .

OFFICE OF PRINC SERV ANNUITIES

CROSS CATEGORICAL ANNUITIES

COMP ASST INSTR SERV ANNUITIEE TEC

IMP OF INSTR RMNUITIES
INBTRUCTION-REGULAR TRAVEL
INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISION
INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VIS&UN
INSTRUCTION-REGULAR INSTR WTILE
INSTRUCTION-REGULAR, VISTON

COMP ASST INBTR SVCS CMPTR SFTWRE

INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISTON.

CARE & UPKEEF
CARE & UPKEEP
CARE & UPKEEP
CARE & UPKEEP
CARE & UPREEP
CARE & UPKEEP
CARE & UPKEEF
CRRE & UPKEEP
BECURITY SERV

BECURITY SERV
CARE & UPKEEP
CARE & UPKEEP
CARE & UPKEEFR
CARE & UPKEER

BLDG
BLDG
BLDG
BLOG
BLOG
BLDG
BLDG
BLDG

S

SERV SUPPLIES
SERY SUPPLIES
SERV . SUFPLTES
BERV EUPPLIES
SERV, SUPPLIES
SERV SUPPLIES
SERV SUPPLIES
BERV SUPPLIES

TELEPHONE,.
TELEPHONE

GROUNDS BLD-REP/NTE
BLDG BERV DENTAL INS
BLDG SERV'DENTAL INB

BLDG

SERV SOPPLIES

10-0-1110=2a16=0
10-3-2312-310-0
10-0-3000-410-30
10-0-2510-316-0
10-0-1110-225-0

10-0-1110-235-0
10-0-1110-225-0

© 10-0-1110-225-0

10-0-1110-225-0
10-0-1110-235-0
10-0-1110-224-0

500.00

10-0-3222-224-0

10-0-2410-224-0
10-0-1220-224-0
10-0-2225-224-0
10-0-2210-224-0
10-0-1110-332-0
10-0-1110-225-0
10-0-1110-225-0
10-10-1110-422-0
10+0-1110-225-0
10-0-2225-470-0
10-0-1110-225-0

FUND TOTAL

20-0-2542-401-0
20-0-2542-401-0

- 20-0-2542-401-0

20-0-2542-401-0
20-0-2542-401-0

20-0-2542-401-0 -

20-0-2542-401-0
20-0-2542-401-0
20-0-2546-341-0
20-0-2546-341-0
20-0-2543-402-0
20-0-2542-223-0
20-0-2543-223-0
20-0-2542-402-0

120700

44 .49
104.79
251.88
100,00

99.19
100.00
100.00
1.00.00

85.00
666.60
166.67
500.01
166.67-.
833.34
166.67

74.69
100.00
100.00
10B8.22
100.00

14593.80

75.00

255944.79

145.00
306.35
3388.50
194.80-
538,00
1263.80
335,52
28.88
1283.29
154.08
80.98
376.25
443.20
1476.25

D



< < « BOARD APPROVED PAYABLES > > > SORTED BY FUND NUMBER .

PAYMENT DATE 5/23/2011 DISTRICT * 123 BAGE 17

DATE(S) PROCESSED 5/02/2011 5/06/2011 5/23/2011

v '*\'}R NOMBER {8} 358 359 4B7
VENDOR NAME INVOICE 4 AND DATE DEBCRIPTION ACCOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT
CAPTTAL TRUCE BODY CO., INC. 790880 4/20/2011 CARE & UPKEEP BLDG SERV SUPPLIEE  20-0-2542-402-0 1654.65
CHAMPION ENERGY, LLC B1204150008 4/15/2011 CARE & UPKEEP BLDG SERV UTIL-ELECT 20-2-2542-466-0 3311.18
CHAMPION ENERGY, LLC B110503003% 5/04/2011 CARE & UFKEEP BLDG SERV UTIL-ELECT 20-5-2542-466-0 2585.34
CITY OF HOMETOWN WATER DEPT. 4/19/2011 CARE & UPEEEP BLD@ SERV UTIL-WATER 20-6-2542-370-0 114.70
oM ED 0431072047 4/14/2011 CARE & UPEEEP BLIG SERV UTL-ELECTR 20-1-2542-466-0 1016.38
COM ED CARE & UPKEEP BLDG SERV UTIL-ELECT 20-2-3542-466-0 1650.50
CoM ED CARE & UPKEEP BLDG SERV UTIL-ELECT 20-3-2542-466-0 1522.53
CoM ED CARE & UPREEP BLDG SERV UTIL-ELECT 2‘0-5-2542-456—0 1645.78
M ED CARE & UPKEEP BLIG SERV UTL-ELECTR 20-6-2582-466-0 2034.81
©oM ED CARE & UPKEEP BIDG SERV UTIL-ELECT 20-B-2542-466-0 1334.56
COM ED CARE & UPKEEP BLDG SERV UTIL-ELECT 20-9-2542-466-0 1147.97
COM ED CARE & UPKEEP BLDG SERV UTL-ELECIR 20-10-3542-466-0 £435.60
COMMONICATION REVOLVING FUND T1133430 4/19/2011 SECURITY SERV TELEPHONE : 20-0-2546-341-0 £10.10
DRETSILKER ELECTRIC MOTOR 1752252 5/03/2011 CARE & UPKEEP OROUNDS Bm-ﬁEP/MTE 20-0-2543-402-0 331.35
DUKES ACE HARDWARE 27429/1 5/03/2011 CARE & UFKEEP BLDG SERV SUPPLIES 20-0-23542-402-0 12.98
DUKES ACE HARDWRRE 27386/1 4/27/2011 CARE & UPKEEF BLDG SERV BUPPLIES  20-0-2542-402-0 i5.98
DUKES ACE HARDWERE 27375/1 4/26/2011 CARE & UPKEEP BLDG SERV SUPPLIES  20-0-2542-402-0 18.95
ED'S WELDING & FABRICATING 602BA 4/26/2011 CARE & UDKEEP GROUNDS BLD-REP/MTE 20-0-2543-403-0 85.00
ED'S WELDING & FABRICATING 60353 4/28/2011 CARE & UPKEEP GROUNDS BLD-REP/MTE 20-0-2543-402-0 45.00
BDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE CARE & UPKEEP GROUNDS LIFE INS 20-0-2543-221-0 23.00
EDUrATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE CARE & UPREEP BLOG SERV LIFE INS  20-0-2542-221-0 90.85
F1 IRD BANK CARE & UPFEEP GRUUNDS BID-REP/MIE 20-0-2543-402-0 2682.82
FIFts THIRD BANK SECURITY SERV POSTAGE 20-0-2546-340-0 ' 2136.00
FIFTH THIRD BANK CARE & UPREEP BLDG SERV REFUSE REM 20-2-2542-321-0 401.560
FIFTH THIRD BANK CARE & UPKEEP BLDG SERV REFUSE REM 20-3-2542-321-0 483.06
FIFTH THIRD BANK CARE & UPKEEP BLDG SERV REFUSE REM 20-5-2542-321-0 598.89
FIPTH THIRD BANK CARE & UPKEEP BLDG SERV REFUSE REM 20-6-3542-321-0 454.94
FIFTH THYRD BANK CARE & UPKEEP HIDG SERV REFUSE REM 20-7-2542-32i-0 492.10
FIFTH THIRD BANK CARE & UPKEEP BLDG SERV HEFUSE REM 20-8-2542-321-0 419.04
FIFTH THIRD BANE CARE & UPKEEP BLDG SERV REFUSE REM 20-9-2542-321-0 262.36
FIFTH THIRD BANK CARE & UPKEEP BID@ SERV REFUSE REM 20-10-2542-321-0 1287.78
FIFTH THIRD BANK CARE & UPKEEP GROUNDS SUPELIES ~ 20-0-2543-201-0 11595,00
FIFTH THIRD BANK P ANDERSEN SECURITY SERV TELEPHONE 20-0-2546-341-0 96.29
FIFTH THIRD BANK CARE & UPKEEP HLDG SERV.GWS 20-0-2542-464-0 219.75
FIFTH THIRD BANK KOLODZEY CARE & UPKEEP BLDG SERV GAS 20-0-2542-464-0 436.74
FIFTH THIRD BANK CARE & UPKEEP GHOUNDS BLD-REP/WTE 20-0-2543-402-0 14.48
FIFTH THIRD BLNK LAGIOIA CARE & UPKEEP BLDG SERV GAS 20-0-2542-464-0 30.08
FIFTH THIRD BANE CARE & UPKEEP GROUNDS BLB-REP/MTE 20-0-2543-402-0 151.15
FIFTH THIRD BANK OHLRICH CARE & UPKEEF GROUNDS BLD-REF/MTE 20-0-2543-402-0 37.15
FIFTH THYRD BANK CARE & UPKEEP BIDG SERV GAS 20-0-2542-464-0 201.03
FIFTH THIRD EANX STACHACZ CARE & UPKEEP BLDG SERV GAS 20-0-2542-464-0 112.00
FIFTH THIRD BANK CARE & UPKEEP GROUNDS BLD-REP/MTE 20-0-2543-402-0 37.90
FIFTH THIRD BANK CARE & UPKEEP BLDG SERV DUES & FEE. 20-0-2542-640-0 170.00
FIFTH THIRD BANE CARE & UPKEEP BEDG SERV GAS 20-0-2542-464-0 473,90
FIFTH THIRD BANK CARE & UPEEEP GROUNDS BLD-REF/MTE 20-0-2543-402-0 74.95
FIFTH THIRD BANK CARE & UPKEEP BLDG SERV SUPPLIES  20-0-2542-402-0 206.00
H , TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT 5/04/2011 CRRE & UPKEEP BLDG SERV SUPPLIEE  20-0-2542-402-0 113,30
H: ./ TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT 5/07/2011 CARE & UPKEEP BLDG BERV SUPPLIES  20-0-2542-202-0 59.85
HONEYWELL INC 9BET16 4/30/2011 CARE & UPKEEP EQULP SERV REFR/MTE 20-0-2544-323-0 715.72



‘1’ .OAK LAWN-HOMETOWN

School District 123

10|EDUCATION FUND . §255,944.79
“20]OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE FUND $79,272.68
30{DEBT SERVICES | $20,114.07
40| TRANSPORTATION FUND $120,363.70

60| CONSTRUCTION FUND -

O0|LIFE SAFETY FUND ‘ :
GRAND TOTAL ‘ _ ' \ $492,935,24

This is to certify that this is a true copy of the Education Fund, Tort Fund, Operations &
Maintenance Fund, Bond & Interest Fund, Transportation Fund, Construction Fund and
Life Safety Fund drawn May 23, 2011, ) '

President, Board of Education

Secretary

VOUCHER #'s: ' :
‘ NUMBER DATE ~ AMOUNT
358 5/2/11 $166,458.69
359 5/6/11 $64,625.70
487 1/1/04 $261,850.85
TOTAL $492,935.24 ;

g% 4201 West 93rd Street - Oak Lawn, IL 60453 P (708)423-0150 F (708)423-0160 d123.0rg

80/ TORT & JUDGMENT FUND — $17,240.00 4 ——






< < < BOARD AFPROVED PAYABLES » > > SORTED BY FUND NUMBER

PAYMENT DATE 5/23/2011 DISTRICT 123 FAGE 3
DATE (8) PROCESSED 5/02/2011 5/06/2011 5/23/2011
VOUCHER NUMBER (S} 358 359 4687

BANK
BANK

ENRIGHT

FIFTH THIRD
FIFTH THIRD
FIFTH THIRD
FIFTH THIRD
FIFTH THIRD
FIFTH THIRD
FIFTH THIRD
FIFTH THIRD
FIFTH THIRD
FIFTH THIRD
FIFTH THIRD
FIFTH THIRD
FIFTH THIRD
FIFTH THIRD
FIFTH THIRD
FIFTH THIRD
FIFTH THIRD
FIFTH THIRD
FIFTH THIRD
FIFTH THIRD
FTFTH THIRD
FIFTH THIRD
FIFTH THIRD
FIFTH THIRD
FIFTH THIRD
FIFTH THIRD
FIFTH THIRD
FIFTH THIRD

BANK

BANK

FESSLER

GQLOODT

GREY

HERBQLD

KIPP

T LAGIOTIA

LATHUS

MCGOVERN

OLEESY

OMIECINSKL
PRSKT

ROWLEY

SCHULTZ

BINGLETERRY

VANVOSSEN

VERTUCCT

VISION REIMB

DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT RUMBER
DIRECT BUS S0P SERV SUPFLIZS . 10-0-2510-410-0

BD OF EDUC SUPP GERV PURCH SERV  10-0-2319-300-0
INTRUCTION-REGULAR SUDELIES = 10-7-1110-410-0
INSTRUCTION-REGULAR PAPER 10-7:1110-411-0
INSTRUCTION-REGULAR INSTR MTLS 10-7-1110-422-0

EC BIOCK GRANT INSTR MTLE " 10-0-1112-422-11
FOOD SERVICE SUPPLIES EC BLOCK GR  10-0-2560-410-11
NO DESC NO DESC RRRA IDEA 10-0-3000-400-4857
CROSS CATEGORICAL SUPPLIES 10-0-1%20-310-0

CROES CATEGORICAL INSTR MILS 10-0-1220-422-0

INST STAFF TRATN SERV FROF SERVICE 10-0-2213-314-0
IMP OF INSTR PROF SERVICE TIII-IEP 10-0-2210-310-30
IMP -OF INSTR SUPPLIES AERO-IDEA 10-0-2210-410-88

CROSS CATEGARICAL TEST MILS 10-0-1220-441-0 "
PARENT MEETmGS PURCH SERV TITLE I 10-0-3000-300-89
OFFICE QF SUPT SERV SUPFLIEE 10-0-2321-410-0
OFFICE OF SUPT SERV TRAVEL 10-0-2321-332-0
INSTROCTION-REGULAR INSTR MTLS 10-9-1110-432-0
msnucnom-nzabm SUPPLIES 10-5-1110-410-0

COMP ASST INSTR SERV NONCAP EQUIP 10-0-2225-743-0
COMP ASST INSTR SERV FROF SERVICE 10-0-2225-310-10
INFORMATION BERVICES DUES :‘& FEES .;.0-0-2530—640—0
INFORMATION SERVICES FROF SERVICE 10-0-2630-310-0
OFFICE OF PRINC SERV DUES '&__ FEES 10~-9-2410-540-0

HERLTH SERV SUPPLIEE 10-9-2134-410-0
INSTRUCTION-REGULAR INSTR MTLE 10-5-1110-422-0
HERLTH SERV SUPFLIES 10-5-2134-410-0
INSTRUCTION-REGULAR SUPPLIES 10-7-1110-410-0

INSTRUCTION-REGULAR CAP OU=TLAY NEW 10-7-1110-541-0
[NSTROCTION-REGULAR CAP OTTLAY NEW 10-7-1110-541-0

IMP OF INSTR SUPPLIES COURR 10-0-2210-410-0
INSTRUCTION-REGULAR SOUPPLIES - 10-5-1110-410-0
COMP ASST INSTR SERV REPR/MTE SRV 10-0-2225-323-10
INSTRUCTION-REGULAR SUPPLIES °  10-0-1110-410-0
COMP ASST INSTR SERV NONCAP EQUIP 10-0-2225-743-0
INSTRUCTION-REGULAR SUPPLIES 10-2-1110-410-0
QOFFICE OF PRINC SERV POSTAGE 10-0-2410-340-0
INSTRUCTION-REGULAR DUES & FEES 10-2-1110-640-0
INSTRUCTION-REGULAR INSTR MTLS 10-0-1110-422-0
INSTRUCTION-REGULAR INSTR MTLS 10-10-1110-422-0
INSTRUCTION-REGULAR suw;&ags 10-10-1110-410-0
INSTRUCTION-REGULAR nmgn&wnms 10-6-1110-422-0
INSTRUCTION-REGULAR SUPPLIES 10-0-1110-410-0
BD OF EDUC SUPP SERV SUEFLIES _ 10-0-2319-410-0
DIRECT BUS BUP SERV SUPPLIES 10-0-2510-410-0
ED OF EDUC SERV POSTAGE. 10-0-2310-340-0
CRO8S- CATEGORICAL TEST mﬁLs ) 10-0-1220-441-0
IMP OF INSTR SUPPLIES ' - 10-2-2210-410-0
INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISION 10-0-1110-225-0

1450.70
552.29
295,48

35943.35

740. 61
© 200,00
1075.00
825.00
411.52
195.75
376.06
4398.38
306.57
170.80
116.10
213.24
43.00/
30.00
78.00
17.75
1052.00
80.50
255.64
§4.53
49.00
§57.81
153.28
1540.05
266.82
430.43
251,48
44.00
25.00
5.00
0,00
27.14
68.05
145.00
263,44
37.32
61.11
83,60
116.14,
100¢.00



<« < <« BOARD APPROVED PAYABLES > > > SORTED BY FUND NOMEER

PAYMENT DATE 5/23/2011 DISTRICT 123 ‘ PAGE 4

DATE(S) PROCESSED 5/02/2011 5/06/2011 5/23/2011 ' '

w "“w;a NUMBER (S} 358 359 487

,]

VENDOR NAME INVOICE # AND DATE DESCRIPTION ACCOUST NOMBER AMDUNT
KELLY FITZGIBBON VIEION HEIMB INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISION 10-0-1110-225-0 47.16
FOLLETT LIERARY RESOURCES 369712F-1 4/19/2011 EDUC MEDTA SERV HOOX & REF M 10-5-2222-430-0 381.22
FOLLETT LIBRARY RESQURCES 354567F-1 4/08/2011 EDUC MEDTA SERV BOOK & REF M 10-9-2222-430-0 226.52
FROSTLINE 29738 4/12/2011 COMP ASST INSTR SERV REFR/MTE SRV 10-0-2225-323-10 142.00
VIRGINIA GALLAGHER STIPEND NON PUBLIC SCHOOLS WROF SERVICE TI 10-0-3700-310-87 469.14
JOY SALLIVAN VISION REIMB INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISION 10-0-1110-225-0 100.00
ARMANDO GARCIA VISTON REIMB INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISION 10-0-1110-225-0 100.00
GENESIS CONSULTING GROUP 787 5/09/2011 COMP ASST INSTR SERV DROF SERVICE 10-0~2225-310-10 1595.00
GENESIS CONSULTING GROUP 785 " 5/04/2011 COMP ASST INSTR SERV DROF SERVICE 10-0-2225-310-10 " aoss.00
LORI GLOODT ° VISION REIMB INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISION, 10-0-1110-225-0 100.00
JULIE GLYNN VISION REIMB INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISION 10-0-1110-225-0 100.00 .
JILLIAN GOMEZ VISION REIMB INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISICH. 10-0-1110-225-0 95.00
REBECCR HEMMINGER VISION REIMB INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISIQHN 10-0-1110-225-0 100.00
HERBOLD, CAROL VISION REIMB INSTRUCTION-REGULAR v:sxobu' 10-0-1110-225-0 59.00
ASHLEY HODGES VISION REIMB IRSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISION 10-0-1110-225-0 89 .00
COLLEEN HOGAN VISION REIMB INSTRUCTION-REGUIAR VISION '10-0-1110-225-0 100.00
DELORES HOLLINGSED VISION REIMB INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISION 10-0-1110-225-0 93.00
HORACE MANN LIFE INSURANCE CO MAY 2011 INSTRUCTION-REGULAR ANNUITIES 10-0-1110-224-0 166.67
HORACE MANN LIFE INSURANCE CO CROSS CATEGORICAL ANNDITIES 10-~0-1220-224-0 166.67
HORACE MANN LIFE INSURANCE CO OFFICE OF PRINC SERV ANNUITIES 10-0-2410-224-0 166.67
LIDTE, _HUERTA 2247 5/05/2011 PSYCH SERV PURCH SERV -10-0-2140-300-88 265.00
L TR 2247 5/05/2011 CROSS CATEGORTCAL SUPPLS':_EE; " 10-0-1220-410-0 535.00
IMAGKTEC L. P. 172718 5/02/2011 OFFICE OF PRINC BERV REFR/MIE SRV 10-0-2410-323-0 3535.09
ING LIFE INSURANCE AND ANNUITY COMPANMAY 2011 ' INSTRUCTION-REGULAR ANNUITIES 10-0-1110-224-0 500.01
ING LIFE INSURANCE AND ANNUITY COMPAN COMP ASST INSTR SERV ANNUITIES TEC 10-0-~2225-224-0 166.67
ING LIFE INSURANCE AND ANNUITY COMPAN FISCAL SERV ANNUITIES 10-0-2520-224-0 166.67
INNERSYNC STODIO 11800 4/29/2011 INFORMATTON SERVICES DROF SERVICE 10-0-2630-310-0 £720.0¢
CARLY JOHNBON VISION REDMB INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISIQN 10-0-1110-225-0 100.00
JOSBEY BASS 7919681 3/30/2011 NON POUBLIC SCHOOLS PROF SERVICE TI 10-0-3700-310-87 130.19
CINDY JULIEN VISION REIMB INATROCTION-REGULAR VISION - 10-0~1110-2325-0 90.00
BRIAN JURTNEE REIME. INSTRUCTION-REGULAR INSTR MTLS 10-10-1110-422-0 175.00
KAPLAN EARLY LEARNING COMFANY 2552304 4/26/2011 PARENT MEETINGS SUFPLIEH. s 10-0-3000-410-30 251.44
SAMANTHA KARCZEWSKI VISION REIMB INSTROCTTON-REGUZAR VISION 10-0-1110-225-0 100.00
FATIE KHYM VISION REIMB INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISION 10-0-1110-225-0 100.00
KIDS DISCOVER 100085806-1 3/14/2011 INSTRUCTION-REGULAR INSTR MTLS 10-7<1110-422-0 175.56
JANET KMIEC VISION REIMB INSTRUCTION-REGULAR vzgxbn 10-0-1110-235-0 100.00
COLLEEN KOCH VISION REIMB INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISION 10-0-1110-235-0 100.00
GERRY KRULL MLGE INSTRUCTTION-REGULAR TRAVEL 10-0-1110-332-0 58.95
DOARLENE KUSTIN VISION REIMB INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISTON 10-0-1110-225-0 100.00
LARESHORE LEARNING 35112590411  4/13/2011 INSTRUCTTON-REGULAR INSTR MTLS 10-7-1110-422-0 51.58
LARESHORE LEARNING 31595630411  4/25/2011 PARENT MEETINGS SUPPLIES 10-0-3000-410-30 458 .48
LANTER DISTRIBUTING 8132285 FOOD SERVICE SUPPLIES 10-0-2560-410-0 81.55
ALENA K LAUBE REDMB. IMP OF INSTR PROF SERVICE TIII-IEP 10-0-2210-310-50 215.00
ROCTO LOPEZ VISION REIMS INSTRUCTTOR-REGULAR VISION 10-0-1110-225-0 100.00
MARGARET LOVE MRS RUBY'S NO DESC NO DESC ARRA IDER 10-0-3000-400-4857 840.00
MICHELLE MALONE MLGE INSTRUCTION-REGULAR TRAVEL - '10-0-1110-332-0 94.40
M TAK, MARY VISION REIMB INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISTON 10-0-1110-225-0 100.00
Be. 4T MCAULIFFE VISION REIMB TNSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISION - 10-0-1110-225-0 100.00
GERI MCGOVERN STIPEND "NON PUBLIC SCHOOLS PROF SERVICE TT 10-0-3700-310-87 469.14
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EARS, MARTIN VISION REIME INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISION 10-0-1110-225-0 100.00
¢ TRUST COMPANY APR 2011 EARLY CHILDHOOD ANNUITIES 1D-0-1214-224-0 166.57
1G TRUST COMPANY MAY 2011 INSTRUCTION-REGULAR ANNUITIES 10-0-1110-224-0 333.34
13 TRUST COMPANY EARLY CHILD (BLENDED) ANNUITIES 10-0-1112-224-0 166.67
13 TRUST COMPANY EARLY CHILDHOOD ANNUITIES 10-0-1214-224-0 166.67
13 TRUST COMPRNY CROSS CATEGORICAL ANNUITIES 10-0-1220-224-0 333.34
1G 'TRUST COMPANY OFFICE OF FRINC SERV ANNUITIES 10-0-2410~224-0 333.34
TIDLAND PAPER 10757550 4/29/2011 INMSTRUCTION-REGULAR PAPER 10-6-1110-411-0 1128.60
IIDLAND PABER ) 10T47230 4/27/2011 INSTRUCTION-REGULAR PAFER 10-9-1110-411-0

TIDLAND PAFER 16750030 4/28/2011 INSTHUCTION-REGULAR FABER ~ 10-10-1110-411-0 1128.60
[ESSICA MOSSATO STIPEND NON PUBLIC SCHOOLS PROF SERVICE TI 10-0-3700-310-37 469.14
MVIE LICENSING USh 1565363 - 5/02/2011 INSTRUCTION-REGULAR FROF SERVICE 10-0-1110-310-0 i955. 00
WMBCo 245643 4/25/2011 INSTRUCTION-REGULAR INSTR MTLS 10-10-1110-422-0 74.32
{ELSON, LINDA VISION REIMB INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISION . 10-0-1110-225-0 100.00
TEMSICE, LIZ . VISION RETMB INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISION 310-0-1110-225-¢ 100.00
(RISTINE NOGAL VISION RETMB INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISION 10-0-1110-225-0 60.00
ITS NATTONAL THERAPY SERVICES 0801104 18SB 4/18/2011 OCC THERAPY BERV DROF SERV 10-0-2150-310-0 3000.00
{TS NATIONAL THERAFY SERVICES 0801104 2568 4/18/2011 OCC THERAPY SERV PROF SERV 10~0-2190-310-0 3000.00
TS NATIONAL THERAFY SERVICES OAS1105 028 4/25/2011 OCC THERAPY SERV PROF SERV 10-0-2190-310-0 3000.00
JIEVE OHLRICH VISION REIMB INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISION 10-0-1110-225-0 100.00
SYLVIA OHLRICH VISION REIMA INSTRUCTION-REQULAR VISION 10-0-1110-225-0 60.00
MARTE OMIECINSKI VISION REIMB INSTRUCTION~REGULAR VISION 10-0-1110-225-0 87.00 '
SAWRENCE PAWELSRI STIPERD NON PUBLIC SCHOOLS PROF SERVICE TT 10-0-3700-310-87 459.14\3
MARA PETRAITIS REIMB. ] INSTRUCTION-REGULAR INSTR .MTLS 10-10-1110-4322-0 114.94
P0LONIA BOOKSTORE, INC. 48285 4/15/2011 FARENT MEETINGS SUPPLIES 10-0-3000-410-30 20.75
AICHARD RAMDS YISION REIMB INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISION 10~0-1110-225-0 100.00
TUDY RAYSON VISION REIMB INSTRUCTION-REGULAR wé;én . 10-0-1110-225-0 100.00
RESOURCES FOR EDUCATORS 1838038 3/21/2011 INSTRUCTION-REGUTAR sug'P_LIBs 10-0-1100-410-30 319.00
FHSOURCES FOR EDUCATORS 1838049 3/21/2011 INSTRUCTION-REGULAR SUPFLIES 10-0-1100-410-39 313.00
RESOURCES FOR EDUCATORE 1538027 3/21/2011 INSTRUCTION-REGULAR sué'p_i.IEs 10-0-1100-410-30 319.00
SAROLYN REVOR VISION REIMB INSTRUCTION-REQULAR VISIONW 10-0-1110-225-0 100.00
RICOH AMERTICAS CORFPORATION 15213821 5/01/2011 OFFICE OF PRINC BERV REBR/MIE SRV 10-0-2410-323-0 15392.52
RIZZO, SANDRA VISION REIMB INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISION 10-0-1110-225-0 100.00
ROSS, CAROL VISION REIMB INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISION' 10-0-1110-225-0 100.00
ROTH, JERN VISION REIMS INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISTON 10-0-1110-225-0 100.00
SANTO BPORT STORE 43326 3/09/2011 INBTRUCTION-REGULAR INSTR MTLS 10-10-1110-422-0 259..'99
BANTO EPORT STORE 42398 3/01/2011 INTERSCHOLRSTIC PROG sm::p'LIEs 10-10-1500-410-0 739.58
SCHOLASTIC INC 3305386 4/20/2011 INSTRUCTION-REGULAR SUPPLIES 10-0-1100-410-30 3050.79
SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINE 3511846 4/26/2011 INSTRUCTION-REGULAR SUPPLIES 10-0-1100-410-30 1075.18
SCHOOL HEALTH CORPCRATION 1873260-00 4/04/2011 HEALTH SERV SUPPLIES ‘ 10-7-2134-410-0 498.68
SCHOOL HEATTH CQRPORATION 1861389-00 4/01/2011 HEALTH SERV SUPPLIES . _ 10-7-2134-410-0 59.70-
SCHOOL SPECIALTY 208105926528 4/27/201% INSTRUCTION-REGULAR :msm MTLS 10-10-1110-422-0 419.41
SCHOOLDUDE ., COM R-16575 4/19/2011 COMP ASST INSTR SVCS CNI‘TR SFTWRE 10-0-2225-470-0 12660.00
SELSKY, TONI VISION REIMB INSTRUCTION-REGUIAR VISION 10-0-1110-225-0 100.00
SHIRLEY SIERRA VISION REIMB INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISION 10-0-1110-225-0 100.00
JOYCE SKUBIC VISION REIMB INSTRUCTION-REGULAR, v:bmn_' 10-0-1110-225-0 100.00
JAMES SMITH SOREWNSON 4/11/2011 BD OF EDUC SUPP SEAV PURCH SERV 10-0-2319-300-0 420.00
JAMES SMITH TURNER 4/18/2011 BD OF EDUC SUPP SERV PURCH SERV 10-0-2319-300-0 210.0(
SRAGA HRUSER, LLC 5541 ATS 5/05/2011 STAFF REL & NEGO SERV LEGAL SERV  10-0-2316-318-0 3351.24\

1128.60

e
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FRGE

FKATHLEEN STALZER
RATHLEEN STALZER

VOULA STRVROU

STEVE SPANGLER SCIENCE

ROBERT STRICKLAND
MICHAEL STRITCH
TEACHERS' HEALTH INSURANCE SECURTTY
TEACHER'S DISCOVERY
TOTAL BROKER BENEFITS
TRANSWORLD SYSTEMS, INC.
TREASURE BAY
TSA CONSULTING GROUP INC.
KRISTY UNDERWOCD
UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS AT CHICAGD
ANNMARTE USTERBOWSEI
AMY VAICIR
TEAVIS VAN HUISEN
DARCIE VANKALKER -{HANNUM)
ROBERT VAN VOBSEN
VARTABLE ANNUITY LIFE INSURANCE
VAP™“ULE ANNUITY LIFE INSURANCE
Vi ANNUITY LIFE INSURANCE
VARIABLE ANNUITY LIFE INSURANCE
VARTABLE ANNUITY LIFE INSURANCE CO
VARIABLE ANNUITY LIFE INSURANCE
MELTSSA VELON
LISA VINES
WENDEE VOPELAK
WAREHOUSE DIRECT
JORNNE WINGEREID
WORLD BOOK SCHCOL & LIBRARY
CELINE WRIGHT

kv FOUND TQTAL vy

co.

388

8

AMSAN

AMSAN

AMZAN

AMSAN

AMSAN

AMSRN

AMSAN

IMSAN

AT & T

ATET MOBILITY

BATTERTES PIUS

F YROSS - BLUE SHIELD DENTACAP
Bi. .CROSS BLUE SHIELD DENTAL PLAN
CAPITAL TRUCK BODY CO., INC.

VISION REIMB
MLGE RETM®
VISION REIMB
DS469058
VISION HEIME
STIDEND
EFTPS

36683101016

201005053
311674
323983

30

VISION RETMB
033111-S
VISION REIME
VISION REIMB
VISION REDMB
VISION REDMB
VISION HEIME
MAY 2011

CONV. REIMB.
VISION REIMB
VISION REIMB
1074802-0

VISION REIMS

WBE1425399

VISION REIMB

2435173439
243517331
243438082
243281656
243438074
243831173
243754611
2437546230
T0BR06300704
X044382011
286-222338

790853

4/14/2011

4/25/3011

4/23/3011

s/o1/2010
4/30/2011
4/15/2011
5/03/2011

3/31/z011

a/j21/2011

4/20/2011

4/20/2011
4/20/2011
4/13/2011
4/15/2011
4/15/2011
4/25}2011
4/25/2011
4/25/2011
4/16/2011

4/27/2011

5/03/2011

INSTRUCTION-RESULAR VISION
TNSTRUCTION-REGULAR TRAVEL
INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISION
INSTRUCTION-REGULAR INSTR MTLS
INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISION

NON PUBLIC SCHOOLS FROF SERVICE TI
INSTRUCTION-REGULAR HEALTH INS RET
INSTRUCTION-REGULAR, INSTR MILS

10-0-1110-225-0
10-0-1110-332-0
10-0-1110-225-0
10-7-1110-422-0
10-0-1110-225-0
10-0-3700-310-87
10-0-1110-216-0
10-10-1110-422-0

INSTRUCTION-REGULAR HEALTH INS RET
BD OF EDUC SUPP S8ERV PROF EERVICE
PARENT MEETINGS SUPFLIES,

DIRECT BUS SUP SERV DATA/STAT &V
INSTRU;TION-REGULAR VISION

10-0-1110-216-0

10-0-2319-310-0
10-0-3000-410-30
10-0-2510-316-0
10-0-1110-225-0

PSYCH SERV PURCH SERV 19-0-2140-300-8B

INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISION
INSTRUCTTON-REGULAR VISION
INSTRUCTIOR-REGULAR VISION
INSTRUCTION-REGULAR vzérgn
INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISION-
INSTRUCTION-REGULAR ANNUITIES
EDUC MEDTA SERV ANNUITIES .
OFFICE OF PRINC SERV ANNUITIES
CROSS CATEGORICAL ANNUITIES

COMP ASST INSTR SERV ANNUIT&E; TEC
IMP OF INSTR ANNUITIES
INSTRUCTION-REGULAR TRAVEL
IKSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISION
INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISION
INSTRUCTION-REGULAR INSTR MTLS
INSTRUCTTON-REGULAR VISION

COMP ASST INSTR SVCS CMETR SFIWRE
INSTRUCTION-REGULAR VISION, '

SERV’ SUPFLIES

CARE & UPKEEP BLDG

CARE & UPKEEP BLDG SERY SUPFLIES
CARE & UPKEEP BLDG@ SERY .SUPFLIES
CARE & UPKEEP BLDG SERV SUPPLIES
CARE & UPEKEEP BLDG SERY, SUPFLIES
CARE & UPKEEP BLDG SERV SUBPLIES
CARE & UPKEEP BLDG SERV SUPFLIES
CARE & UPKEEP BLDG SERV BUPPLIES

SECURTTY SERV
SECURITY SERV
CARE & UPKEEP
CARE & UPKEEP
CARE & UPKEEP
CARE & DPKEEP

TELEPHONE .
TELEPHONE |

GROUNDS BLO-REP/MTE
BLDG SERV DENTAL INS
BLDG SERV DENTAL INS
BLDG SERV SUPELIES

10-0-1110-325-0
10-0-1110-225-0
10-0-1110-225-0
10-9-1110-225-0
10-0-1110-225-0
10-0-1110-224-0

500.00

10-0-2222-224-0

10-0-2410-224-0
10-0-1320-224-0
10-0-2225-224-0
10-0-2210-224-0
10-0-1110-332-0
10-0-1110-225-0
10-0-1110-225-0
10-10-1110-422-0
10:0-1110-325-0
10-0-2225-470-0
10-0-1110-225-0

FUND TOTRL

20-0-2542-401-0
20-0-2542-401.-0

. 20-0-3542-401-0

20-0-2542-401-0
20-0-2542-401-0

20-0-2542-401-0 -

20-0-2542-401-0
20-0-2542-401-0
20-0-2546-341-0
20-0-2546-341-0
20-0-2543-402-0
20-0-2542-223-0
20-0-2542-223-0
20-0-2542-402-0

4639.14
34026.16
26,89
120,00
44.48
10¢.79
251.88
100.00

99.19
100,00
100.00
100.00

B5.00
666,68
166.67
500.01
166.67
833.34
166.67

74.69
100.00
100.00
108.22
1¢0.00

1493.80
75.00

255944.79

145.00
306.35
3388.90
194.80-
538.00
1263.84
335.52
28.88
1383.2%
154.08
B0.98
376.25
443.29
1476.25
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APTTAL TRUCK RODY CO., INC. 730880 4/20/2011 CARE & UPKEEP BLDG SERV SUPPLIES  20-0-2542-402-0 1654 .65
'HAMPION ENERGY, LLC B1104150008 4/15/2011 CARE & UFKEEF BLDG SERV UTTL-ELECT 20-2-2542-466-0 3311.15.
'HAMPION ENERGY, LLC B1105030039 5/04/2011 CRARE & UPKEEP BLDG BERV UTIL-ELECT 20-5-2542-466-0 2985.34
IITY OF HOMETOWN WATER DEPT. 4/19/2011 CARE & UPKEEP BLDG SERV UTIL-WATER 20-6-2542-370-0 114,70
OM ED 0431074047 4/14/2011 CARE & UPKEEP BLDG SERV UTL-ELECTR 20-1-2542-466-0 1{;15.33
0OM ED CARE & UPKEEP BLD@ SERV UTIL-ELECT 20-2-2542-466-0 1650.50
oM ED CARE & UPEEEP BLDG SERV UTIL-ELECT 20~3-2542-466-0 1522.53
OMED - N . CARE & UPKEEP BLUG SERV UTIL-ELECT 20-5-2542-466-0 1645.78
0M ED " CARE & UPKEEP BLDG BERV UTL-ELECTR 20-6-2542-466-0 2034, 81
oM ED - CARE & UPKEEP BLDG SERV UTIL-ELECT 20-8-2542-466-0 1334.56-
OM ED CARE & UPKERF BLDG SERV UTIL-ELECT 20-9-2542-466-0 1147.97 .
OM ED ChRE & UFKEEF BLDG SERV UTL-ELECTR 20-10-2542-466-0 5435.60
OMMONICATION REVOLVING FUND T1133430 4/19/2011 BECURITY SERV TELEPHONE 20-D-2546-341-0 £10.10
JREISTLKER ELECTRIC MOTOR I752252 5/03/2011 CARE & UBKEEP GROUNDS BLD-REF/MIE 20-0-2543-402-0 331.35
JUKES ACE HARDWARE 27429/1 5/03/2011 CARE & UPKEEP BLDG SERV SUPPLIES  20-0-2542-402-0 ) '12_9’3
JUKES ACE HARDWARE 27386/1 4/27/2011 CARE & UPKEEP BLDG SERV SUPPLIES  20-0-2542-402-0 15.98
JORES ACE HARDVRRE 27375/1 4/26/2011 CARE & UPKEEP BLDG SERV SUPFLIES 20-0-2542-402-0 18.95
iD'E WELDING & FABRICATING 60284 4/26/2011 CARE & UPKEEP GROUNDS BLD-REP/MTE 20-0-2543-402-0 85.00
iD'S WELDING & FABRICATING 6035A 4/28/2011 CARE & UPKEEP GROUNDS BLD-REP/MTE 20-0-2543-402-0 45.00
IDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE CARE & UFKEEP GROUNDS LIFE INS 20-0-2542-221-0 23.00
IDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOPERATIVE CARE & UPKEEP BLDG BERV LIFE IN3  20-0-2542-221-0 90.85
FIFTH THIRD BANK CARE & UPKEEP GROUNDS BLD-REP/MTE 20-0-2543-402-0 2682.82
FIFTH THIRD BANE SECURITY SERV POSTRGE 20-0-2546-340-0 ' 2135.06‘"-.
FIFTH THIRD BRNK CARE & UPKEEP BLDG SERV REFUSE REM 20-2-2542-321-0 4D1.60
FIFTH THIRD BANK CRRE & UPFEEP BLD@ SERV REFUSE REM 20-3-2542-321-0 493',.05
FIFTH ‘THIRD BANK CARE & UPKEEP BLDG SERV REFUSE REM 20-5-2542-321-0 599,89
FIFTH THIRD BANK CRRE & UPKEEP BLDG SERV REFUSE REM 20-6-2542-321-0 454,94
FIFTH THIRD BANK CARE & UDKEEP BLDG SERV REFUSE REM 20-7-2542-321-0 492.10
FIFTH THIRD BANK CARE & UPKEEP BLDG SERV REFUSE REM 20-8-2542-321-0 419.04
FIFTH THIRD BANK CARE § UPKEEP BLDG SERV REFUSE REM 20-5-3542-321-0 262.36
FIFTH THIRD BANK CARE & UPKEEP BLD® SERV REFUSE REM 20-10-2542-321-Q 1287.78
FIFTH THIRD BANK CARE & UPKEEP GROUNDS SUPPLIES  20-0-2543-401-0 1159%.00
FIFTH THIRD BANK P ANDERSEN BECURITY SERV TELEFHONE 20-0-2546-341-0 96.29
FIFTH THIRD BANK CARE & UFKEEP BLUG SERV . GAS 20-0-2542-464-0 219.75
FIFTH THIRD BANK KOLODZEY CARE & UPKEEP BLDG SERV GAS 20-0-2542-464-0 436.74
FIFTH THIRD BANE CARE & UPKEEP GROUNDS BLD-REP/MTE 20-0-2543-402-0 14.48
FIFTH THIRD BANE LAGIOIA CARE & UPXEEP BLDG SERV GAS 20-0-2542-464-0 90.08
FIFTH THIRD BRNK CAWE & UPKEEP GROUNDS BLD-REP/MIE 20-0-2543-402-0 151.15
FIFTH THIRD BANK OHLRICH CARE & UPKEEP GROUNDS BLD-REP/MTE 20-0-2543-402-0 27.15
FIFTH THIRD BANK CARE & UPKEEP BLDG SERV GAS 20-0-2542-464-0 201.03
FIFTH THIRD BANE STRCHRCZ CARE & UPKEEP BLDG SERV GAS 20-0-2542-464-0 112.00
FIFTH THIND BANK CARE & UPREEP GROUNDS BLD-REP/MIE 20-0-2543-402-0 37.90
FIFTH THIRD BRNK CARE & UPKEEP BLDG SERV DUES & FEE. 20-0-2542-640-0 170.00
FIFTH THIRD BANE CARE & UPREEP BLDG SERV GAS 20-0-2542-464-0 473.90
FIFTH THIRD BRNK CARE & UPKEEP GROUNDS BLD-REP/MIE 20-0-2543-402-0 24.95
FIFTH THIRD BANK CARE & UPKEEP BLDG SERV SUPPLIEE  20-0-2542-402-0 206.00
HI-WAY TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT 5/04/2011 CARE & UPKEEP BLDG SERV SUFPLIES  20-0-2542-402-0 173.30
HI-WAY TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT 5/07/2011 CARE & UPKEEP BLDG SERV SUPPLIES  20-0-2542-402-0 59.85{\
HONEYWELL INC 988716 4/30/2011 CARE & 20-0-2544-323-0 715.72

UPKEEP EQUIP SERV REPR/MTE
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Vr"r\'}a NUMBER (5) 358 359 487

VENDOR NAME INVOICE # AND DATE DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT
MECHANICS 4/28/2011 CARE & UPKEEP BLUG BERV SUPPLIES  20-0-2542-402-0 71.45
NICOR GAS B575561000 4 CARE & UPKEEP BLDG SERV HEATING-GA 20-1-2542-465-0 124.30
NICOR GAS 8405361000 6 CARE & UPKEEF BLDG SERV HERTING-GA 20-2-2542-465-0 155.51
NICOR cms 3424261000 3 CARE & UPREEP BLDG SERV HEATING-GA 20-3-2542-465-0 163.49
NICOR GAS 9567151000 6 CREE & UPKEEP BLDG SERV HEATING-GA 20-5-2542-465-0 244.80
NICOR GAS 5856751000 1 CARE & UPKEEP BLIUG BERV HEATING-GA 20-7-2542-465-0 173.24
NICOR QAS 5332061000 8 CARE & UPKEEP BLDG SERV HEATING-GA 20-8-2542-465-0 199.81
NICOR GAS e BlB7292516 8 . CARE & UPKEEP BLDG SERV HEATING GA 20-10-2542-465-0 315.55
NORDIC ENERGY SERVICES, LLC 222406 5/04/2011 CARE & UPKEEP BLDG SERV NEATING-GA 20-1-254Z-465-0 112.60-
NORDIC ENERGY SERVICES, LLC 222403 5/04/2011 CARE & UPKEEP BLDG SERV HEATING-GA 20-2-2542-465-0 1116.44
NORDIC ENERGY BERVICES, LLC 222402 5/04/2011 CARE & UPKEEF BLDG BERV HEATING-GA 20-3-2542-~465-0 1170.62
NORDIC ENERGY SERVICHES, LLC 222408 5/04/2011 CARE & UPKEEP BLDG SERV HEATING-GA 20-5-2542-4E65-0 641.71
NORDIC ENERGY SERVICES, LLC 322485 5/05/2011 CARE & UPKEEP BLDG SERV mTINé-GA 20-6-2542-465-0 1503 .43
NORDIC ENERGY SERVICES, LLC 222404 5/04/2011 CARE & UPREEP BLDG@ SERV 'HE:A':J:NG-GA 20-7-2542-465-0 1010.70
NORDIC ENERGY SERVICES, LLC 222405 5/04/2011 CARE & UPKEEP BLUG SERV HEATING-GA 20-B-2542-465-0 1588.92
NORDIC ENERGY BERVICES, LLC 222485 5/05/2011 CARE & UPREEP BLDG SERV HEATING-GA 20-9-2542-465-0 914.49
NORDIC ENERGY SERVICES, LLC 222407 5/04/2011 CARE & UPFKEEP BLDG SERV HEATING GA 20-10-2542-465-0 2377.18
PATTEN INDUSTRIES, INC. PMS00185755  4/20/2011 CARE & UPKEEP GROUNDS BLD-RED/MTE 20-0-2543-402-0 4456.22
RADIO COMMUNICATION & BEYOND, INC. 10938 5/01/2011 CARE & UPKEEP GROUNDS BLD-REP/MTE zo-ol2543-4_02—u 350.00
8T NICHOLAS GREEK ORTHODOX CHURCH MAY CARE & UPKEEF GROUNDS BLD-REP/MTE 20-0-2543-402-0 200.00
UNTP™RgT CORPORATION B06335/AFR 5/03/2011. CARE & UPKEEP RLD@ SERV LAUNDRY SE 20-0-2542-322-0 1454.20
Vi ) OF ORK LAWN WATER DEPARTMENT 1-5208301-00 4/30/2011 CARE & UPKEEP BLDG SERV UTIL~-WATER 30-1-2542-370-0 14.13
VILIAGE OF QAK TAWN WATER DEPARTMENT 1-5209120-00 4/30/2011 CARE & UPKEEP BLDG SERV UTIL-WATER 20~-2-2542-370-0 120.13
VILLAGE OF OAK TAWN WATER DEPARTMENT 1-4209300-00 4/30/2011 CARE & UPREEP BLDG SERV UTIL-WATER 20-3-2542-370-0 70.45
VILLAGE OF OAK LAWN WATER DEPARTMENT 1-9804250-00 4/30/2011 CARE & UPKEEP BLDG SERV UTIL-WATER 20-5-2542-370-0 135.10
VILLAGE OF ORK LAWN WATFR DEPARTMENT 1-4550425-00 4/30/2011 CARE & UPKEEP BLOG SERV UTIL-WATER 20-7-2542-370-0 189.68
VILLAGE OF OAK LAWN WATER DEPARTMENT 1-5310500-00 4/30/2011 CARE & UPKEEF BLDG SERV pTIL—vinm 20-8-2542-370-0 259.23
VILIAGE OF OAK LAWN WATER DEPARTMENT 1-4959830-00 4/30/2011 CARE & UPKEEP BLDG SERV ‘{‘IrIL-WATER 20-9-2542-370~0 149.94
VILLAGE OF OAK LAWN WATER DEPARTMENT 1-~9905345-01 4/30/2011 CARE & UPKEEP BLODG SERV UTIL-WATER 20-10-2542-370-0 393.37
WM LAMPTRACEER INC 0511376 5/03/2011 CARE & UPKEEP GROUNDS BLﬁ-ﬁBP/MrE 20-0-2543-402-0 89.95
wk* FOND TOTAL %+ FUND TOTAL 79272.68
THE BANE OF NEW YORK 252-1547822  4/25/2011 DEBT SERV-OTHER BBNK FEES 30-0-5900-610-0 300.00
PMA LEASING, INC, 337880 12/04/2008 CAPITAL LEASE PRINCIPAL PRINCIPAL, 30-0-5300-5610-D §311.51
PMA LEASING, INC. 397881 12/04/2008 CAPITAL LEASE PRINCIPAL PRINCIPAL 30-0-5300-810-0 B31il1.51
PMA LEASING, INC. 394364 12/19/2007 CAPITAL LERSE PRINCIPAL FRINCIFAL 30-0-5300-610-0 1436.07
RICOH AMERICAS CORPORATION 19213821 5/01/2011 CAPITAL LEASE PRINCIPA% PRINCIPAL 30-0-5300-610-0 1754 .98

wa* FOND TOTAL %ww ’ ' FUND TOTAL 20114.07
FIFTH THIRD BANK ME PUPIL TRRANS FIELD TRIPS PUPIL TRAN 40-6-2558-331-0 395.84
FIFTH THIRD BANK PUPIL TRANS FIELD TRIPS POPIL TRAN 40-7-2558-331-0 235.24
FIFTH THIRD BANK PUPIL TRANS EXTRACUR PUPLIL TRANS  40-10-2558-334-0 718.52
FIFTH THIRD BANK CONTR SERVICE PUPIL TRANS LATDLAW 40-0-2559-331-12 57851.18
FIFTH THIRD BANK OTHER PUPIL TRANS SERV CMPTR SFTWR 40-0-2559-470-0 4160.00
R \5EE VANS 04685 4/30/2011 CONTR SERVICE PUPIL TRANS ‘8P ED 40_—0-2559—331-13 56772.48
R.  _<EE VANS 04673 4/29/2011 CONTR SERVICE PUPIL TRANS 5P ED 40-D-2559-331~-13 115,22
RICH 1EE VANS 04674 4/29/2011 CONTR SERVICE PUPIL TRANS SP ED 40-0-2559-331-13 115.232
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wiw FOND TOTAL 4w

Il DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT SECURITY £0540%
wiw FUND TOTAL *+«

4/23/2011 UNEMPLOYMENT -

I4

ACCCOUNT NOMBER AMOUNT
FUND TOTAIL 120363.70
a%-0-2310-381-0 17240.00
FUND TOTAL 17240.09
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FUND TOTAI, 10 255944.79

FUND TOTAIL 20 79272.68
FUND TOTAI, 30 20114.07
.FUND TOTAL 40 120363.70
FUND TOTAL 80 17240.Q0
GRAND_TDTAL 492935.24
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